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KEY QUESTION
• What is (are) the source(s)

of observed Eurasian
discharge increases?

    Changes arise from:
    -Climate Forcings?
    -Permafrost Active Layer?
    -ET?
    -Glacial Meltwater?
    -Lakes and Wetlands?
    -Thermokarsting?
    -Land Cover?
    -Nutrient-C-H2O Interactions?
    -Water Engineering?

Combined Annual Discharge 6
Largest Eurasian Arctic Rivers ---
7% increase over period of record



Do the changes arise
from melting of
permafrost &
deepening of active
layer?

Answer: Unlikely.

• 4m over all classes of PF
• >100m over discontinuous
     (i.e. most susceptible)
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How about loss of Eurasian Glaciers?

Answer: Again, unlikely. Ob is the one
possibility….but such changes are remarkable
and have in fact not been noticed
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